

L.T. CASE NO. 94-18812 CA-30

Alina Guerra,

Appellant,

v.

The City of Miami Beach,

Appellee

INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF ALINA GUERRA

Donna M. Ballman, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 611336 Attorney for Alina Guerra Donna M. Ballman, P.A. 13899 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 154 N. Miami Beach, FL 33181 (305)947-9479

Law Offices Donna M. Ballman, P.A., 13899 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 154, North Miami Beach, Florida 33181 • Tel. 305-947-9479

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	5
Argument	7
I. THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN HOLDING THAT AN EMPLOYER IS NOT LIABLE IN NEGLIGENCE FOR SEXUAL HARASSMENT UNDER FLORIDA LAW	7
A. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN BYRD	7
B. THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT ON THE SAME QUESTION OF LAW	9
C. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION FAILS TO RECOGNIZE THE ELEMENTS OF COMMON LAW NEGLIGENCE	12
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15
Font Certificate	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	<u>Page</u>
Burlington Ind., Inc. v. Ellerth, 524 U.S. 742,	
118 S. Ct. 2257 (1998)	9
Byrd v. Richardson-Greenshields Securities, Inc.,	
552 So. 2d 1099 (Fla.1989)	7,8,13,14
<u>City of Miami Beach v. Guerra</u> , 746 So. 2d 1159	
(Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	4
Dees v. Johnson Controls, 168 F.3d 417 (11th Cir. 1999)	10
Faragher v. City of Boca Raton, 524 U.S. 775,	
118 S. Ct. 2275 (1998)	9, 10
Gomez v. Metro Dade County, 801 F. Supp. 674	
(S.D. Fla. 1992)	10
<u>Liberti v, Walt Disney World Co.</u> , 912 F. Supp. 1494	
(M.D. Fla. 1995)	10
<u>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</u> , 593 So. 2d 500	
(Fla. 1992)	12
Meyers v. City of Jacksonville, No. 1D99-1537,	
2000.FL.0044559 <http: www.versuslaw.com=""></http:>	
(Fla.App. 04/17/2000)	12
<u>Paterson v. Deeb</u> , 472 So. 2d 1210	
(Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	12
<u>Watson v. Bally Mfg. Corp.</u> , 844 F. Supp. 1533	
(S.D. Fla. 1993), <u>aff'd</u> 84 F.3d 438 (11th Cir.	
1996)	10

ii

<u>Other</u>

Restatement (Second) of Torts, Section 285(1965) 12,13
